

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 610 OF 2006

CHAIRMAN & M.D., I.T.I. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA BHARARA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 611 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NOS. 564-605 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 606 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG

Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Ms. Amrik Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Respondent-in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Khanna, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India states that the Rehabilitation Scheme is under consideration of the Government of India. He further states that after a decision is taken by Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises, the same would be placed before the Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs. Therefore, some more time is required for the money to be released.

The appeals are adjourned by eight weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER