

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 610 OF 2006

CHAIRMAN & M.D., I.T.I. LTD. & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA BHARARA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 564-605 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 606 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 611 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For the appearing parties :-

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For UOI Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amit, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 21st November, 2013, we had noted the submission
made by learned counsel appearing for the Union of India

...2/-

-2-

that the revival plan is being finalised and had to be
placed before the Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs.

Therefore, the matter was adjourned till 15th January,
2014. The aforesaid date was given specifically to avoid
the Moral Code of Conduct coming into effect. However, it

appears that the respondents were not able to take the necessary decision before the Moral Code of Conduct came into effect. Learned counsel for the appellants now informs us that the financial assistance of revival by M/s ITI Limited has now been sanctioned by the Cabinet on 12th February, 2014. The amount will be released to the respondents once the elections are over.

These matters are adjourned to 14th July, 2014 for directions.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master