

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 610 AND 611 OF 2006**

CHAIRMAN & M.D., I.T.I. LTD. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS  
VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA BHARARA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Civil appeal along with connected appeal were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General appearing for Respondent No.1 submits that an affidavit shall be filed stating that in the Budgetary allocation, fund has been provided and the same shall be disbursed within three months.

Let such an affidavit be filed by Respondent No.1 within three weeks from today.

List the matters thereafter. ”

It is submitted that pursuant to above orders counsel for Respondent No. 1 has not filed any affidavit but Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate for Respondent No.2 has on 25.07.2014 filed an affidavit in Civil Appeal No. 610 of 2006 after serving its copy on Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate only. He has not served its copy on Mr. Abhjijit Sengupta, Advocate. However, copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
2. Mr. Abhjijit Sengupta, Adv.
3. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**